

Malleswaram Ladies' Association (R)

ACADEMY OF HIGHER LEARNING

14TH Cross, Malleswaram, Bangalore – 560 003.Tel: 23462632, Email: mla hl@yahoo.co.in Web: www.mlaahl.edu.in

Report on NAAC Peer Team Visit

National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC) Peer team visited our College on 27th and 28th January 2021 for the Second Cycle of Assessment and Re-Accreditation process. NAAC Peer Team comprised Dr. R D Sharma, Former Vice Chancellor, University of Jammu, Vaidehi Kutir, 91/5, Channi Himmat Jammu Jammu And Kashmir as Chairperson of NAAC Peer Team, Dr. Bhagaban Das, Former Director, Distance Education, Professor Head And Dean PG Department Of Business Management Fakir Mohan University, Vyasa Vihar, Januganj Balasore, Orissa as Member Coordinator of NAAC Peer Team and Dr. Snehal Donde, Shree Halari Visa Oswal College, Maharashtra, Mumbai City as Member of NAAC Peer Team.

Peer Team has shared the report of Assessment and Re-accreditation process at the end of the visit. This report enables us to identify our strengths, weakness, opportunities and challenges, and provides each one of us a chance to contribute, ensure and enhance quality in various facets of the institution.

Our College has been accredited with a Cumulative Grade Point Average of **2.85** on a four-point scale at **B++ Grade**.







MALLESWARAM LADIES ASSOCIATION ACADEMY OF HIGHER LEARNING 14th Cross, Malleswaram Bangalore - 560 003